2017

ROAD MILEAGE
LOG

GREENE COUNTY
ENGINEER

Prepared by:
GREENE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
ROBERT N. GEYER, P.E., P.S.
615 DAYTON-XENIA ROAD
XENIA, OHIO 45385
PHONE: (937) 562-7500
FAX: (937) 562-7510
E-Mail: engineering@co.greene.oh.us
Web Site: www.co.greene.oh.us



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ITEM NO. ENTITY NAME PAGES

1 GREENE COUNTY Pages 1-7

2 BATH TOWNSHIP Pages 8 - 11
3 BEAVERCREEK TOWNSHIP Pages 12 - 17
4 CAESARSCREEK TOWNSHIP Pages 18 - 19
5 CEDARVILLE TOWNSHIP Pages 20 - 21
6 JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP Pages 22 - 23
7 MIAMI TOWNSHIP Pages 24 - 25
8 NEW JASPER TOWNSHIP Pages 26 - 27
9 ROSS TOWNSHIP Pages 28 - 29
10 SILVERCREEK TOWNSHIP Pages 30 - 31
11 SPRING VALLEY TOWNSHIP Pages 32 - 34
12 SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP Pages 35 - 42
13 XENIA TOWNSHIP Pages 43 - 47
14 ALPHABETICAL ROAD INDEX Pages 48 - 77

Table of Contents



GREENE COUNTY

GREENE COUNTY ENGINEER: ROBERT N. GEYER, P.E., P.S.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: ALAN ANDERSON, PRES; ROBERT GLASER; TOM KOOGLER
CLERK: LISA MOCK

January 2016 - January 2017

ROAD
NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
5 Alpha-Bellbrook Road 3591 Upper Bellbrook to Beavercreek City
Corp.
3 Anderson Road 2 059 Spring Valley-Paintersville Road to
Peterson Road.
5 Barber Road 2.661 Cedarville Corporation to Townsley
Beavercreek North Corporation line to
/ Beaver Valley Road - North 0.096 Fairborn South Corporation Line.
8 Beaver Valley Road - South 2.279 Falrgrpund Road to New Germany-
Trebein Road.
153 Bone Road 0783 Spring Valley-Paintersville Road to
Hussey Road.
10 Bradfute Road 1.500 Clark Run to Wilberforce-Clifton Road.
. . Cedarville Corporation Line to
12 Cedarville-Yellow Springs Road 1.567 Wilberforce-Clifton Road.
13 Centerville Road 5.016 Mont. Co. Line to Old U.S. 42 (T1698).
138 Centerville-Station Road 0.173 Montgomery County Line to Wilmington-
Dayton Road.
14 Cherry Grove Road 2.465 Old Route 35 to Brickel Road.
15 Clifton Road 6.863 US.6810S.R. 72
Two Sections - 1) 0.62 Mont. Co. Line to
. Beavercreek West Corp. Line; 2)
1 Colonel Glenn Highway 1.312 Fairborn East Corp. Line to Fairborn
South Corp. Line 0.83.
16 Cortsville Road 3.279 Fishworm Road to Clark County Line.

Greene County



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
142 Dayton-Xenia Road 4.305 Forest Drive to Xenia Corporation Line.
17 Dayton-Yellow Springs Road 4.359 Falr'born Corpora'tlon ITme to Yellow
Springs Corporation Line.
6 East Beal Road 2.634 Port William Road to Hussey Road.
Hyde Road to Yellow Springs
18 East Enon Road 2.698 Corporation Line and Yellow Springs
Corporation Line to North Enon Road.
32A East Hoop Road 4.685 Bickett Road to Waynesville-Jamestown
Road.
83A Elm Tree Road 0195 Warren County Line to Social Row Road
(Half)
9 Fairfield Road 0.509 Stutsman Road to Swigart Road.
20 Fairground Road 5.918 Beaver Valley Road to Xenia Corp. Line.
22 Federal Road 9.415 Old Route 35 to South Charleston Road
21 Feedwire Road 1737 gzntervnle Corp. line to Upper Bellbrook
23 Fishworm Road 2.274 S.R. 7210 U.S. 42.
24 Garringer Road 4.399 Hargrave Road to Old Route 35.
26 Grape Grove Road 2 556 South Ch_arleston Road to Madison
County Line.
131 Gravel Pit Road 4.967 Weimer Road to Selma Jamestown
Road.
27 Grinnell Road 2399 Wllt_)erforce-Cllfton Road to Yellow
Springs Corp.
29 Hanley Road 3.109 Bowersville Corp. to Plymouth Road
132 Hargrave Road 2.826 Hanley Road to Fayette County Line.
152 Henville Road 2025 Spring Valley-Paintersville Road to
Peterson Road.
30 Hilt Road 1.592 Meredith Road to Tanyard Road.

Greene County



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
31 Hite Road 3.659 Hussey Road to Jasper Road.
32 Hoop Road 0.982 Jasper Road to Jasper Road.
130 Hopping Road 1.205 Straley Road to Federal Road.
34 Hussey Road 8.707 Waynesyllle-Jamestqwn Rd. to
Bowersville Corporation Line.
35 Hyde Road 3.024 State Route 235 to U.S. 68.
. . Alpha-Bellbrook Road to Upper
36 Indian Ripple Road 2.514 Bellbrook Road
37 Irvin Road 2767 Jamestown-Gunnersville Road to Jasper
Road.
38 Jamestown-Gunnersville Road 3.649 Hussey Road to Japser Road.
39 Jasper Road 10.358 Xenia Corp. Line to State Route 72.
133 Junkin Road 0.972 Cherry Grove Road to Wolford Road.
54 Kauffman Road 1.165 State Route 444 to Fairborn Corp. Line.
40 Kemp Road 0.017 Beavercreek City Corp. to Beaver Valley
Road.
42 Lackey Road 3.072 State Route 72 to South Charleston
Road.
44 Lower Bellbrook Road 5.952 State Route 725 to Xenia Corp. Line..
45 Ludlow Road 2.446 Trebein Road to State Route 235.
97A Lytle-Ferry Road 0.359 Warren County Line to Social Row
139 Mead Road 0.873 Stewart Road to Upper Bellbrook Road.
47 Meredith Road 1.257 State Route 343 to Clark County Line.
49 Mt. Carmel Road 3141 Hussey Road to Waynesville-Jamestown
Road.
50 Murdock Road 2.378 U.S. 42 to Wilmington Road.

Greene County



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
46 National Road 1097 Beavercreek Corp. Line to Kauffman
Road.
51 New Germany-Trebein Road 1.474 Eiz\éercreek Corp. Line to Trebein
52 New Jasper Station Road 2.344 Jasper Road to Old Route 35.
18A North Enon Road 1.386 West Enon to East Enon Road.
53 North Jeffersonville Road 3.658 State Route 734 to Fayette County Line.
55 Old Springfield Pike 0.964 Xenia Corporation Line to U.S. 68.
144 Old State Route 725 0.060 New State Route 725 to Spring Valley
(Bellbrook Avenue) ' Corp. Line.
Two Sections: Xenia East Corp Line to
135 Old Route 35 13.349 Jamestown West Corporation Line;
Route 734 to Fayette County Line.
Two Sections: New State Route 725 to
143 Old U.S. 42 Road 0.335 Elm Street. And Spring Valley
Corporation Line to U.S. 42.
57 Orchard Grove Road 2562 (L:ilrlgton County Line to Bowersville Corp.
58 Paintersville-New Jasper Road 5.263 Spring Valley-Paintersville Road to
Jasper Road.
59 Paintersville-Port William Road 1.673 Bone Road to Bales Road.
60 Paullin Road 2.173 South Charleston Road to Watkins
61 Penewit Road 3.445 Warren County Line to State Route 725.
126 Peterson Road 0.593 Anderson Road to Henville Road.
63 Plymouth Road 4.265 State Route 72 to Fayette County Line.
64 Polecat Road 0817 Yellow Sprlngs Corporation Line to Clark
County Line.
65 Port William Road 2.174 Clinton County Line to Hussey Road.
Waynesville-Jamestown Road to Old
100 Quarry Road 1.901 Route 35.
67 Rife Road 1.728 Cortsville Road to Clark County Line.

Greene County



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
68 Rogers Road 2.844 South Charleston Road to Watkins
In Two Sections -- 1) U.S. 42 to Warren
69 Roxanna-New Burlington Road 3.487 County Line and; 2) from Warren County
Line to State Route 380.
70 Selma-Jamestown Road 2641 Ei(;':;th Charleston Road to Clark County
141 Social Row Road 0.877 Montgomery County Line to Warren
County Line.
137 Solon Road 2932 Selma—Ja_lmestown Road to Madison
County Line.
73 South Charleston Road 8.540 i%rgestown Corp. Line to Clark County
75 Spring Valley-Paintersville Road 10.290 g:)dag.s. 42 1o Paintersville-Port William
148 Springfield Road 0.178 [-675 to Clark County Line.
149 Springfield Street 0.487 Il\l/l4o4ntgomery County Line to State Route
76 Stevenson Road 3.549 U.S. 42 to Clark Run Road.
77 Stewart Road 3383 Washington Mill Road to Van Eaton
Road.
79 Stringtown Road 2.838 Jasper Road to Old Route 35.
146 Stutsman Road 1.156 Swigart Road to McBee Road.
In Two Sections - 1) Montgomery County
80 Swigart Road 2.106 Line to Stutsman Road and; 2) South
Fairfield Road to Alpha-Bellbrook Road
156 Tanyard Road 0.707 Hilt Road North to Clark County Line.
81 Tarbox-Cemetery Road 2.024 U.S. 42 to Wilberforce-Clifton Road.
83 Townsley Road 3.189 Barber Road to Wildman Road.
U.S. Route 35 to Fairborn South
84 Trebein Road 6.932 Corporation Line and Fairborn North

Greene County

Corporation Line to S.R. 235.



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
129 Turnbull Road 1.946 Cedarville Corp. Line to Weimer Road.
85 Union Road 3.005 Peterson Road to U.S. 68.
86 Upper Bellbrook Road 6.540 Bellbrook Corp. Line to Xenia Corp. Line.
87 Van Eaton Road 1.977 Lower Bellbrook to Upper Bellbrook Rd
140 Wagner Road 0.969 Two Sections: 1- Montgomery County
89 Washington Mill Road 1.285 Bellbrook Corp. Line to Stewart Road.
90 Waynesville Road 3.807 Warren County Line to Bellbrook
91 Waynesville-Jamestown Road 11.810 Anderson Road to Jamestown Corp. Line.
93 West Enon Road 4191 Hyde Road to Clark County Line.
95A Whites Corner Drive 0.107 State Route 725 to Wilmington Pike.
94 Wilberforce-Clifton Road 7.144 U.S. 42 to Clifton Corporation Line.
95 Wilmington Pike 1.033 SR 725 to Mont. Corp Line. Mont Corp
96 Wilmington Road 1.907 Federal Road to Cedarville Corp. Line.
97 Wilmington-Dayton Road 3.512 Social Row Rd to Bellbrook S. Corp Line
98 Winchester Road 3.259 Spring Valley-Paintersville Rd. to US 68.
102 Wolford Road 3.186 Old Route 35 to State Route 72.

Greene County



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
Two Sections: Fairborn Corporation Line
99 Yellow Springs-Fairfield Road 5.135 to Yellow Springs Corporation and
Yellow Springs Corporation Line to U.S.
101 Zink Road 0.436 Fairborn Corp Line to Kauffman Road.
TOTAL GREENE COUNTY 323.943

MILEAGE - January 12, 2017:

Greene County



GREENE COUNTY

BATH TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: John Martin, Tom Pitstick, Steven Ross
FISCAL OFFICER: Elaine Brown
ROAD
NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1 Adams Road 0.912 Bath Road to Joint County Line
1961 Appaloosa Trail 0.473 Twin Towers.
1942 Arabian Drive 0.546 Twin Towers.

Black Lane to West Fairborn Corp. Line
3 Armstrong Road 1.524 (0.60) and East Fairborn Corp. Line to
West Enon Road (0.93).

1459 Augusta Drive 0.157 Country Club Village.
1341 Axe Drive 0.244 Terry Acres.
4 Baker Road 0.560 Union Road to Kitridge Road.
7 Bath Road 1.806 State Route 4 to County Line.
1135 Beacon View Drive 0.255 Adams Plat.
1339 Bell Drive 0.288 Terry Acres.
1159 Bernice Drive 0.128 Shady Grove Plat.
12 Black Lane 0.717 Fairborn Corp. Line to County Line.
1155 Boxwood Drive 0.424 Country Acres #3.
1156 Butternut Drive 0.226 Country Acres #3.

Dayton-Yellow Springs Road to Yellow

22 Byron Road 2.636 Springs-Fairfield Road.

249 Castle Drive 0.303 Dead end North to Adams Road.
1152 Cedarwood Drive 0.390 Country Acres #3.
2104 Clearcreek Trall 0.777 Fairfield Il Subdivision.

Bath Township



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2012 Cornerstone Trail 0.564 Fairfield Subdivision

2103 Deerhorn Trail 0.419 Fairfield Il Subdivision.

1151 Dogwood Court 0.099 Country Acres. #3.

1168 Edna Avenue 0.089 Hamilton Plat

2013 Edwards Court 0.084 Fairfield Subdivision

229 Folk Road 0.099 Dead end to State Route 235.
2136 Fred Johnston Drive 0.218 Fairfields IIl, Section 2

85 Haddix Road 0.696 State Route 235 to Clark County Line.
1167 Hamilton Drive 0.129 Hamilton Plat
1912 Harner Drive 0.218 gsg’itnogns'\éeolfg‘_’ Springs to Dayton-Yellow
1161 Hazlenut Drive 0.088 Country Acres #3.

1170 Henry Street 0.015 Hamilton Plat.

71 Herr Road 1.547 State Route 235 to West Enon Road.

1157 Hickorynut Drive 0.207 Country Acres #3.

1944 Horseman Drive 0.394 Twin Towers.

1458 Inverness Drive 0.125 Country Club Village.
84 Johnson Street 0.121 State Route 235 to Haddix Road.
89 Kitridge Road 0.837 County Line to Bath Road.

1158 Lancaster Drive 0.097 Shady Grove Plat.

96 Linebaugh Road 0.047 ;?)irritr)]g;“&‘zg_ Line to Dayton-Yellow
248 Lower Valley Pike 0.889 Huffman Dam @ Route 4 to Union
2137 Maude Court 0.124 Fairfields IIl, Section 2
107 Medway Road 0.561 State Route 235 to County Line.

111 Mud Run Road 0.506 North Enon Road north to County Line.

Bath Township



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1162 North Boulevard 0.035 Country Acres #3.
51 Old State Route 444 0230 State route 444 to Clark County Line.
(Spangler Road)
51A Old State Route 444 (West- 0192 Old State Route 444 to State Route 444.
bound Ramp) (Spangler Road)
119 Old Yellow Springs Road 0.945 gg'rpG'LeI:;‘ Highway to Fairborn City west
1943 Palomino Drive 0.191 Twin Towers
2119 Paul Drive 0.044 g?j\.rner Drive to Dayton-Yellow Springs
211 Pine Hill Road 0.149 Bath Road to dead end.
1461 Pinehurst Drive 0.020 Country Club Village.
1941 Pinto Drive 0.123 Twin Towers.
1160 Prospect Drive 0.305 Shady Grove Plat.
1153 Ravenwood Drive 0.638 Country Acres #3.
1457 St. Andrews Drive 0.296 Country Club Village.
1166 Short Street 0.045 Hamilton Plat.
1136 Skyros Drive 0.199 Adams Plat.
1460 South Greenbriar Drive 0.279 Country Club Village.
114 Spangler Road 0.130 Dead end to Clark County Line
114A Spangler Road 0.013 Dogwood Court to Spangler Road
2102 Stonemont Court 0.133 Country Club Village
1134 Tanner Drive 0.211 Adams Plat.
1340 Terry Drive 0.124 Terry Acres.
168 Union Road 0.749 County Line to Lower Valley Pike.

Bath Township

10



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
248A Upper Valley Pike 0.906 fitr?:'e Route 4 to Adams Road At Co.
248B Upper Valley Service Road 0.070 State Route 4 to Upper Valley Pike.
1154 Valley View Drive 0.581 Country Acres #3.
1380 Warner Drive 0.221 Terry Acres.
178 Wilkerson Road 0.732 West Enon Road to County Line.
1342 Wolfe Drive 0.257 Terry Acres.
2105 Woodhaven Trail 0.304 Fairfield Il Subdivision.
1150 Wylie Drive 0.282 Country Acres #3.

TOTAL MILEAGE FOR

BATH TOWNSHIP - 29.345

January 12, 2017:

Bath Township

11



GREENE COUNTY

BEAVERCREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Carol Graff, Thomas Kretz, Jeff Roberts
FISCAL OFFICER: Christy Ahrens
ROAD
NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2165 Abbey Lane 0.208 Windmere Sub., Sec. 1
2242 Abbey Park Place 0.199 Hyde Park @ Stonehill Village, Sec. 8
1996 Alderwood Court 0.043 Conservancy, Section #1.
2A Alpha Road 0.115 Dead end to U.S. 35.
2242 Ambrosia Lane 0.157 Spring Meadows, Section 3
2 Ankeney Road 1.169 Dayton-Xenia Road to Trebein Road
T-2208 April Lane 0.178 Spring Meadows, Section One, Phase 1
2245 Asbury Court 0.110 Stonebury Court to Cul-de-sac
1999 Ash Meadow Court 0.161 Conservancy, Section #2.
2168 Ashmont Court 0.133 Spindletop at Stonehill, Section #2
2232 Audubon Lane 0.131 Runny Meade Way to Turfland Blvd. North
2195 Backstretch Court 0.024 Hunters Pointe, Sections 6, 20
2019 Bambi Court 0.054 Hickory Hollow Estates.
2138 Bandit Trail 0.554 Hunters Pointe, Sections 1, 3
2145 Bareback Trail 0.373 Hunters Pointe, Section 3
2004 Beaverpark Drive 0.168 Beaverpark Industrial Park, Section #2.
2200 Bexley Hills Place 0.258 Shephard Road to Hyde Park Place
2216 Blackney Place 0.047 Scarborough Place to Dead End
2140 Blacksmith Lane 0.170 Hunters Pointe, Section 1
2026 Brinisey Circle 0.127 Sugarbrook Meadows.
2201 Buckingham Place 0.021 Bexley Hills Place to Dead End.

12



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2024 Cedar Trace 0.321 Narrows Pass & The Knolls.
1968 Cedarland Court 0.066 Woodland Hills Estates.
2234 Champions Way 0.293 Turfland Boulevard Loop
2234 A Champions Way 0.060 Champions Way to Champions Way.
2169 Clairborne Court 0.100 Spindletop at Stonehill, Section #2.
2123 Colonial Parkway 0.202 Arlington Place, #1.
1958 Colony Trail 0.156 Colonial Trace.
1963 Cosler Court 0.143 Hickory Hollow Estates, Section #1.
2237 Daffodil Drive 0.293
2202 Danbury Place 0.099 Trafalgar Place to Bexley Hills Place.
2217 Daventry Place 0.050 Scarborough Place to Dead End.
1719 Debbie Lane 0.043 Pelphrey Plat.
1993 Deer Hollow Trall 0.064 Hickory Hollow Estates.
2016 Deer Hollow Trall 0.247 Hickory Hollow Estates
2247 Derby Drive 0.038 Turnbury Drive to Dead End
1708 Distribution Drive 0.109 Dayton-Xenia Road to Space Drive.
1280 Donham Drive 0.307 Oak Homes.
2087 Dorchester Road 0.477 Dorset Downs, Section 1
2181 Dragonwyck Court 0.076 Steeple Chase Subdivision of Stonehill Village.
169A Dumford-Airport Road 0.192 Off Valley Road at Airport.
1899 East Slater Court 0.080 Beaver Hills Subdivision
2088 Enterprise Court 0.026 Beaver Park Industrial Park, Sec. 4
48 Factory Road 1.219 Indian Ripple Road to U.S. 35.
2182 Fair Hill Court 0.087 Steeple Chase Subdivision of Stonehill Village.
2228 Fairtrail West 0.106 Spindletop Stonehill Village, Section #3
2238 Fawn Drive 0.040
1919 Forest Dell Drive 0.080 Albein Homes.
2233 Foxtale Court 0.053 Audubon Lane to Audubon Lane

13



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2125 George Wythe Way 0.475 Dead End to Randolph Road.
1994 Grand Portage Trall 0.878 Conservancy, Section #1.
233 Haines Road 0.655 Upper Bellbrook Road to dead end.
2188 Hampshire Hill 0.185 Dorset Downs Subdivision, Sections 2, 3
2161 Hampton Place 0.193 Windmere Sub., Section #1.
2121 Harlow Lane 0.254 Hilltop Road to dead end.
1962 Heatherwood Trall 0.531 Hickory Hollow Estates, Section #1.
1656 Heller Drive 0.878 Beavercreek Commercial Park and
Beavercreek Business Center.
2180 Highland Lane 0.209 \S/itltla;g(I: Chase subdivision of Stonehill
73 Hilltop Road 3.223 Trebein Road to Township Line.
2017 Hillview Court 0.083 Hickory Hollow Estates.
2130 Homestead Drive 0.354 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1.
2146 Horseshoe Court 0.131 Hunters Pointe, Section 3
84A Howard Circle 0.134 Trebein Road to dead end.
2167 Huntland Court South & North 0.405 Spindletop at Stonehill, Section #2.
2248 Hyde Park Place 0.169 Trafalgar Place to Cul-de-sac
2124 James River Road 0.512 Arlington Place, #1, #2, #3
2225 Jamestown Court 0.038 Colony Subdivision, Section #2.
2014 Kathy Marie Court 0.405 Wolf Ridge Estates.
1959 Kenton Trace 0.073 Colonial Trace, Sections 1 & 2.
1896 Kingsway Drive 0.512 Beaver Hills Subdivision.
2246 Lancashire Drive 0.132 Cul-de-sac to Dead End
96 Linebaugh Road 2.003 Ludlow Road to Township Line.
1997 Lostwood Court 0.057 Conservancy, Section 1
2194 Lyndhurst Drive 0.035 Hunters Pointe, Sections 6, 20
1970 Maple Court 0.038 Woodland Hills Estates.

14



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION

162 McBee Road 0.112 Stutsman Road to dead end.
2023 Narrows Trace 0.356 Narrows Pass Subdivision.

1920 Oakland Drive 0.199 Albein Homes.

1969 Oakwood Trail 0.409 Woodland Hills Estates.

169B Old North Valley Road (Stub) 0.231 Valley Road to Dead End.

1960 Old Post Road 0.200 Colonial Trace #2.

1217 Orchard Lane 1.070 Dead end to Dayton-Xenia Road.
2142 Pacer Court 0.130 Hunters Pointe, Sections 1, 2, 4, 5.
2196 Pacer Trall 0.571 Hunters Pointe, Sections 6 & 20
1995 Passage Key Trail 0.505 Conservancy, Section #1.

1998 Pathfinder Court 0.193 Conservancy, Section #2.

2211 Patrick Henry Drive 0.133 Arlington Place, Section Three
2229 Paydon Randoff 0.168 Colony Subdivision, Section #3.
2015 Philmar Drive 0.038 Wolf Ridge Estates.

2134 Prestonwood Court North 0.107 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1.
2133 Prestonwood Court South 0.119 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1.
2193 Raceway Trail 0.398 Hunters Point, Section 6, 20

2147 Red Barn Way 0.327 Hunters Pointe, Section #3, 5.
2206 Red Robin Drive North 0.171 Spring Meadows, Section One
2207 Red Robin Drive South 0.283 Spring Meadows, Section One
2249 Ridge View Court 0.153 New Germany Trebein to Dead End
1980 Riverview Court 0.163 Ludlowcreek Estates.
1980A Riverview Court 0.017 Riverview Court to Dead End.
2107 Rolling Meadows Drive 0.427 Rolling Meadows.

136 Routzong Road 0.363 Linebaugh Road to Township Line.



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION

2192 Runny Meade Way 0.295 gteectiir:)lr?sczrja;e at Stonehill Village,
2219 Scarborough Place 0.682 Shepherd Road to Cul-De-Sac.

2131 Scottsgate Court South 0.289 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1, 2.
1918 Shady Lane Drive 0.219 Albein Homes.

2120 Shaw Lane 0.258 Dayton-Xenia Road to dead end.
142 Shepherd Road 0.964 Township Line to Indian Ripple Road.
2129 Shorthill Drive 0.117 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1.
2226 Show Court 0.043 Hunters Point Subdivision, Section #7.
2084 Skyland Drive 0.356 Stone Farm Estates.

2025 Sonnyann Place 0.097 J. R. Harley Plat.

2189 Southdown Court 0.181 Dorsett Downs, Sections 2, 3

1709 Space Drive 0.351 Orchard Lane to dead end.

214 Sperling Lane 0.557 Dead end North to Alpha-Bellbrook Rd
2239 Spring Meadows Drive 0.453

2210 Spring Ridge Court 0.104 Spring Ridge, Phase One, section 17
2209 Spring Ridge Drive 0.180 Spring Ridge, Phase One, Section 17
2109 Still Meadow Court 0.057 Rolling Meadows.

2244 Stonebury Court 0.168 Trebein Rd. to Dead End.

1897 Stormy Court 0.215 Beaver Hills Subdivision.

2160 Stratford Lane 0.382 Windmere Sub., Section #1.

2173 Stretch Drive 0.181 Hunters Pointe Sub., Section #5
1985 Sugarbrook Trall 0.140 Sugarbrook Meadows

2141 Sulky Trail 0.388 Hunters Pointe, Sections 1, 2, 4
2108 Summerwood Court 0.073 Rolling Meadows.

2086 Sunrise Way 0.127 Stone Farm Estates.

16



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2085 Sunset Pass 0.055 Stone Farm Estates.

1895 Tamara Trall 0.387 Beaver Hills Subdivision
2172 Thomas Jefferson Drive 0.226 Colony Subdivision, Section #1.

1979 Tollhouse Road 0.089 Walden Village.

2203 Trafalgar Place 0.171 Danbury Place to Dead End.

2139 Trotter Court 0.081 Hunters Pointe, Section 1

2132 Turfland Boulevard North 0.672 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1, 1A, 2
2128 Turfland Boulevard South 0.356 Spindletop at Stonehill Village, #1.

169 Valley Road 1.773 Upper Bellbrook Road to U.S. Route 35..
2205 Valley Springs Road 0.376 Off Orchard Ln 10 Mile S of Yellow Brick Rd
2127 Virginia Drive 0.094 James River Road to George Wythe Way.
1971 Walnut Court 0.122 Woodland Hills Estates.

2163 Wellington Lane 0.074 Windmere Subdivision, Section #1.
1898 West Slater Court 0.071 Beaver Hills Subdivision.

2018 White Tail Court 0.114 Hickory Hollow Estates.

2143 Wild Dance Tralil 0.290 Hunters Pointe, Section 3
2171 Williamsburg Court 0.072 Colony Subdivision, Section #1.

2166 Windmere Way 0.046 Windmere Subdivision, Section #1.
2144 Windsor Drive 0.109 Hunters Pointe, Section 3
1967 Woodland Trall 0.706 Woodland Hills Estates.

2164 Wordsworth Lane 0.032 Windmere Subdivision, Section #1.
2204 Yellow Brick Road 0.507 Orchard Lane/Factory Road Connector
2162 Yorkshire Lane 0.281 Windmere Subdivision, Section #1.
2126 Yorktown Court 0.034 Arlington Place, #1.

TOTAL MILEAGE FOR
BEAVERCREEK TOWNSHIP - 42.447

January 12, 2017:

17



GREENE COUNTY

CAESARSCREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Andrew Bledsoe, Keith Beam, Don Van Tress
FISCAL OFFICER: James Randall
ROAD
NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
8 Beal Road 1.831 Hussey Road to Township Line.
14 Bone Road 1671 Co_unty L|_ne to Spring Valley-
Paintersville Road.
45 Eleazer Road 2.271 County Line to U.S. 68.
47 Engle Mill Road 1365 Sp_rlng Vglley Twp. Line to Spring Valley
Paintersville Road (part).
49 Faulkner Road 1.210 County Line to Spring Valley-
Paintersville Road.
62 Haines Road 0.640 New Hope to Faulkner Road.
66 Harness Road 0564 Palnters_wIIe_-New Jasper Road to
Township Line.
75 Hollingsworth Road 0.561 Palnters_vnle_-New Jasper Road to
Township Line.
81 Ireland Road 1.254 U.S. 68 to Township Line.
95 Lewis Road 1.834 Old Winchester Trail to Smith Road.
100 Mason Road 1298 County Line to Paintersville-Port William
Road
46 Mill Road 0.482 Engle Mill Road to Old Winchester Tralil.
115 Needmore Road 1.924 Hussey Road to Township Line.
116 New Hope Road 2.513 New U.S. 68 to Hussey Road.

18
Caesarscreek Township



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION

254 Old U.S. 68 (2 Sections) 0718 gﬁ?d end to U.S. 68; U.S. 68 to Painter's

121 Old Winchester Trail 1.837 County Line to Spring Valley-
Paintersville Road.

147 Smith Road 2.398 Winchester Road to Eleazer Road.

167 Turner Road 0621 Waynes-wIIe.-Jamestown Road to
Township Line.

1110 Walnut Street 0.099 Alley in Paintersuville.

TOTAL CAESARSCREEK
TOWNSHIP MILEAGE - 25.091

January 12, 2017:

Caesarscreek Township

19



GREENE COUNTY

CEDARVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Kent Campbell, Jeff Ewry, Taylor Minor
FISCAL OFFICER: Deborah Krajicek
RNOOA.D ROAD NAME MILEAGE
29 Charleton Mill Road 0.514 U.S. 42 to Township Line.
3 Conley Road 1063 yarbox Cemeary Road to Cedanvile-
20 Cummings Road 0.055 gg.darville/Ross Twp Line to Gravel Pit
2150 Greene Meadows Drive 0.124 Riva Trace Subdivision
64 Harbison Road 1.169 $§$irs"r:'i'§ﬁ§2?w Springs Road to
83 James Barber Road 1.617 U.S. 42 to Townsley Road.
236 Kyle Road 0.982 Cortsville Road to Township Line.
238 McMillan Road 0.571 U.S. 42 to Cortsville Road.
204 McMillian Street 0.120 South Corp. Line to Cedarville.
1537 Mill Street 0.029 McMillian Street east to Corp. Line.
112 Nash Road 0.210 U.S. 42 to Xenia Township Line.
118 Oglesbee Road 0.738 Gravel Pit Road to Townsley Road.
255 Old U. S. 42 1.005 Dead end to Clark County Line.
130 Rakestraw Road 1.252 Straley Road to Federal Road.
2149 Riva Trace 0.099 Riva Trace Subdivision
243 Straley Road 3.501 Old Route 35 to Ross Township Line.

Cedarville Township 20



ROAD

ROAD NAME MILEAGE
NO.
o4 Tobias Road 0.852 Cedarwl_le-\_(ellow Springs Road to
Township Line.
244 A Tobias Road 0011 Toplas Road to Cedarville Yellow
Springs
165 Townsley Road 0.883 Townsley Road to U.S. 42.
246 Weimer Road 1.806 Township Line to Barber Road.
2222 West Cedar Street 0.051 Private Drive to Township Line.
177 Wildman Road 1673 Cedarwllg Township Line to Clark
County Line.
1557 Williamson Road 0.192 U.S. 42 to dead end.
2151 Winchester Court North 0.088 Riva Trace Subdivision
2152 Winchester Court South 0.125 Riva Trace Subdivision
TOTAL CEDARVILLE
TOWNSHIP MILEAGE - 18.730

January 12, 2017:

Cedarville Township

21



JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Roger Caraway, Mark Klingler, Richard Zehring,
FISCAL OFFICER: Linda Fliehman
RI\CI)OA.D ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1026 Alley 0.061 State Route 72 to Long Street.
5 Bales Road 0.845 ;ii;(';ersville-Pt. William Road to Hussey
21 Burr Road 0.842 State Route 72 to Sutton Road.
24 Carpenter Road 1.755 gﬂiigssﬁlzdég;(imesmwn_
30 Chitty Road 1.242 County Line to Zimmerman Road.
33 Cline Road 0.374 Wilson Road to Hussey Road.
38 Corry Road 1.968 County Line to Hussey Road.
42 Davis Road 0.988 Carpenter Road to State Route 72.
56 Gordon Road 0.284 County Line to Orchard Grove Road.
1027 Groff Avenue 0.067 State Route 72 to Long Street.
75 Hollingsworth Road 0.569 Township Line to Mt. Carmel Road.
94 Lewis Road 0.938 State Route 72 to Sutton Road.
1028 Long Street 0.162 Alley to Bowersville Corp. Line.
127 Paintersville-Port William Road 1.475 County Line to Bales Road.
129 Powers Roac L2 Road o 1R 71 4
146 Smith Road 1.656 County Line to Hargrave Road.
1906 Split Drive (Kirk Street) 0.037 Bowersville Village (one half).
161 Sutton Road 1.783 Hanley Road to Township Line.

Jefferson Township 22



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
170 Vanniman Road 1.045 Orchard Grove Road to Chitty Road.
174 Webb Road 1.134 Mt. Carmel Road to Township Line.
179 Wilson Road 1.531 Bales Road to Pt. William Road.
181 Zimmerman Road 2 876 E:ilr;r;ton County Line to Fayette County
TOTAL JEFFERSON
TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE - 23.084

January 12, 2017:

Jefferson Township

23



GREENE COUNTY

MIAMI TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Chris Mucher, Mark Crockett, Lamar Spracklen
FISCAL OFFICER: Margaret Silliman
ROAD
ROAD NAME MILEAGE

NO.

225 Brannum Lane 0.231 U. S. 68 to South Corporation Line.

18 Bryan Park Road 0546 fitr;aée Route 370 to Yellow Springs Corp.
1481 Carol Drive 0.092 Greene Valley Acres.
230A Glen Road 0.303 Grinnell Plat.
2027 Golden Willow Circle 0.158 Willow Fields, Section 19

230 Grinnell Drive 0.401 Grinnell Plat.

64 Harbison Road 1192 Township Line to Wilberforce-Clifton

Road.
79 Huston Road 0.994 Hyde Road to Dayton-Yellow Springs
Road.

80 Hyde Road 1.332 U.S. 68 to Grinnell Road.

236 Kyle Road 1.030 Rife Road to Cedarville Township Line.
1480 Lamont Road 0.148 Greene Valley Acres.

92 Larkins Road 1.343 Wilberforce-Clifton Road to Clifton Road.
117 North River Road 0.611 Clifton Corp. Line to County Line.

253 Old U.S. 68 (Jacoby Road) 0.161 Xenia Township Line to U.S. 68

148 Snively Road 0326 Sutton Road to Township Line (Half

Road)

Miami Township
24



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE
L7as ol Sves Rosd o Yelon
152 South River Road 1.533 State Route 72 to County Line.
155 Spillan Road 0.146 Hyde Road to Yellow Springs Corp. Line.
163 Swimming Pool Road 0.667 Gate at dead end to State Route 343.
164 Tanyard Road 1.001 Clifton Corp. Line to Hilt Road.
244 Tobias Road 0.478 Township Line to Wilberforce-Clifton
Road.
2110 William and Mary Court 0.196 Hunter Estates.
TOTAL MIAMI TOWNSHIP
ROAD MILEAGE - 14.634

January 12, 2017:

Miami Township

25



GREENE COUNTY

NEW JASPER TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Daniel Bingamon, Michael Horsley, Michael Rasey
FISCAL OFFICER: Chris Bailey
ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1909 Alleghany Trai 0.105 arrléwnee Trail to Silvercreek Township
1929 Apache Trall 0.455 Jasper Road to Dead End.
Jasper Road to dead end; dead end to
6 Ballard Road 2.675 0Old Route 35.
1784 Beach Trail 0.496 Shawnee Trail to Shawnee Trail.
1945 Blackfish Court 0.033 Apache Trail to dead end.
1908 Blackfoot Trail 0.904 Shawnee Trail to dead end.
28 Charles Road 0.100 Township Line to Mt. Carmel Road.
1951 Cherokee Trail 0.139 Beach Trail to Beach Trail.
1917 Cheyenne Trall 0.755 Shawnee Trail to Beach Trail.
226 Cooper Lane 0.408 Hoop Road to Jasper Road (Half/Jasper
Road).
59 Grieves Road 0.990 Jasper Road to Stringtown Road.
60 Gultice Road 1.575 Stone Road to Hoop Road.
60A Gultice Road 0.018 Gultice Road to Stone Road.
1765 Hall Road 0.076 Gate to paintersville-New Jasper Road.
74 Hog Eye Road 1.923 Ballard Road to Township Line.
1785 Huron Trail 0.353 Apache Tralil to Navajo Trail.
81 Ireland Road 0.333 Needmore Road to Stone Road.

New Jasper Township 26



ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION

1949 Iriquois Trail 0.122 Shawnee Trail to Cheyenne Tralil.

87 Junkin Road 0.054 Township Line to Cherry Grove Road.
99 Long Road 1.738 Hoop Road to Jasper Road.
1781 Navajo Trail 0.596 Apache Trail to Township Line.

115 Needmore Road 0.154 Township Line to Ireland Road.
1935 Niagara Trail 0.147 Shawnee Trail to Cheyenne Trail.
1764 North Lake Shore Drive 1.320 Shawnee Trail to Shawnee Trail.
2230 Old Junkin Road 0.028 Hog Eye Road to Cul-De-Sac (Half)
256 Old Waynesville-Jamestown Rd 0.117 Waynesville-Jamestown Rd to dead end.
1947 Oneida Trall 0.161 Shawnee Trail to Blackfoot Trail.
1936 Osage Trail 0152 1l\'lg|t|h Lake Shore Drive to Shawnee
1950 Ottawa Trail 0.110 Shawnee Trail to Cheyenne Trail.
1948 Pontiac Tralil 0.187 Shawnee Trail to Cheyenne Trail.

156 St John Road 1351 Waynesville-Jamestown Road to Jasper

Road.

2186 Shawnee Trail 1.482 Jasper Road to Township Line.
2135 South Junkin Road 0.151 Cul-de-sac to Township Line.

157 Stone Road 2.142 Xenia Township Line to Hoop Road
167 Turner Road 0.669 Township Line to Stone Road.
1928 Ute Trail 0.332 Dead end to dead end.

8 West Beal Road 0.110 j;r‘;"gz?;f/’vtig‘ao;%_\’vay”es"i"e'
1946 Yuma Trail 0.139 Apache Trail to dead end.

TOTAL NEW JASPER
TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE - 22.600

January 12, 2017:

New Jasper Township

27



GREENE COUNTY

ROSS TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Michael Brown, Steve Hart, James Spahr
FISCAL OFFICER: Lee Snell
ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
16 Brickel Road 1.473 State Route 72 to Wolford Road.
40 Cummings Road 1.584 Federal Road to Gravel Pit Road.
43 Dean Road 1.617 Lackey Road to Federal Road.
55 Gordon Road 2.419 South Charleston Road to Solon Road
87 Junkin Road 0.210 Township Line to Township Line.
90 Klontz Road 0.851 State Route 72 to South Charleston
Road.
97 Little Road 0.655 Grape Grove Road to Gordon Road.
122 London Road 0.783 Clark County Line to Clark County Line.
104 McDorman Road 1.201 Watkins Road to County Line.
118 Oglesbee Road 1.636 Federal Road to Gravel Pit Road.
133 Rogers Road 1.593 Watkins Road to County Line.
241 Sheeley Road 0.769 Township Line to Rogers Road.
144 Shockley Road 0.549 [/ilr::lglson County Line to Clark County
242 Spahr Road 1.769 State Route 72 to South Charleston
Road.
243 Straley Road 0.034 Township Line to State Route 72.
173 Watkins Road 3.408 Silvercreek Township Line to Grape

Grove Road.

Ross Township 28



ROAD NAME MILEAGE

LOCATION

246 Weimer Road 0.059

TOTAL ROSS TOWNSHIP
ROAD MILEAGE - 20.610
January 12, 2017:

Ross Township

Federal Road to Township Line.

29



GREENE COUNTY

SILVERCREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: J. Gordon Dwyer, Randy Applegate, Tony Whaley
FISCAL OFFICER: Melissa Smith
RI\CI)OA.D ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1909 Alleghany Trail 0.610
250 Blakely Road 0.313 Old Route 35 to State Route 734.
15 Brakefield Road 0.818 Plymouth Road to County Line.
19 Bryan Road 1.021 Old Route 35 to State Route 734.
28 Charles Road 0.884 Sheridan Road to Township Line.
1937 Chippewa Trall 0.290 Shawnee Trail to Shawnee Trail.
1955 Choctaw Trail 0.265 Mohican Trail to Comanchee Trail.
1922 Comanchee Trail 0.641 Navajo Trail to Manitor Trail.

Quarry Road to Jamestown West Corp.
77 Cottonville Road 0.769 Line -- Jamestown East Corp. Line to
Waynesville-Jamestown Road.

1910 Delaware Trail 0.061 Shawnee Trail to Alleghany Trail.
251 Fitzpatrick Road 0.481 FS{?;ziRoute 734 to North Jeffersonville
66 Harness Road 0.499 Township Line to Mt. Carmel Road.
69 Heifner Road 2.418 Plymouth Road to Old Route 35.
74 Hog Eye Road 0.674 Township Line to Old Route 35.
87 Junkin Road 0.468 Old Route 35 to Townhip Line.
2187 Manito Trail 0.286 Navajo Trial to Quarry Road.
1952 Mohican Trail 0.246 Dead end to Navajo Trail.

Silvercreek Township 30



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION

1781 Navajo Trail 0.655 Township Line to Dead End.

2231 Old Jefferson Road 0.114 Fitzpatrick Road to Dead End.

2230 Old Junkin Road 0.049 Hog Eye Road to Cul-De-Sac (Half)

1953 Ontario Trail 0.311 Dead end to Navajo Trail.

123 Parker Road 1075 Jasper Road to Waynesville-Jamestown
Road.

1780 Pueblo Trail 0.306 Navajo Trail to Navajo Trail.

252 Rosemoor Road 2.048 Plymouth Road to Old Route 35.

135 Ross Road 0.402 State Route 72 to Heifner Road.

141 Sharp Road. 0.203 Old Route 35 to State Route 734.

2186 Shawnee Trall 0.743 Township Line to Quarry Road.

o1 Sheeley Road 0.538 Ei(r)]gh Jeffersonville Road to Township

143 Sheridan Road 0.902 Mt. Carmel Road to Hite Road.

1954 Shoshone Trail 0.228 Comanchee Trail to Manito Trail.

2135 South Junkin Road 0.061 Township Line to Old Route 35.

161 Sutton Road 0.438 Township Line to Plymouth Road.

173 Watkins Road 0.207 Ei?]re}h Jeffersonville Road to Township

174 Webb Road 0.181 Township Line to Hite Road.

2148 West Xenia 0.042 Corporation Line to Corporation Line.

TOTAL SILVERCREEK
TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE - 19.247
January 12, 2017:

Silvercreek Township 31



GREENE COUNTY

SPRING VALLEY TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: John DeWine, Wendell Johnson, Carrie Smith
FISCAL OFFICER: Kitty Crockett
ROAD
NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1934 Bryan Court 0.044 Valley Heights Subdivision.
26 Cemetery Road 1.405
32 Clear Springs Road 0.775 U.S. 42 to Centerville Road.
36 Cook Road 1.889 Old U.S. 42 to dead end.
37 Cornstalk Road 2734 Roxanna-_New B_urllngton Road to Spring
Valley-Paintersville Road.
37A Cornstalk Road 0.026 County Line to Roxanna-New Burlington
Road.
1938 Darnell Drive 0.239 U.S. 42 to dead end.
North Corporation Line of Spring Valley
213 East Street 0.213 t0Old U S. 42,
a4 Elam Road 1898 Sprlng Valley-Paintersville Road to
Richland Road.
47 Engle Mill Road 0638 Clinton (_Zou_nty Line to Caesarscreek
Township Line.
68 Hedges Road 0173 Lower B_ellb_rook Road to Xenia
Township Line.
78 Houston Road 1595 Roxanna-New Burlington Road to
Cornstalk Road.
91 Krepps Road 1.275 U.S. 42 to Union Road (West one-half).
102 McClellan Road 0.496 Spring Valley-Alpha Road to Van Eaton
Road.
105 McPherson Road 1236 Lower Bellbrook Road to Van Eaton

Road.

Spring Valley Township 32



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
75A Old Spring Valley-Paintersville 0133 Spring Valley-Paintersville Road to dead
Road end.

120 Old Stage Road 1.745 County Line to U. S. 42.

1698 Old U.S. 42 - (Centerville Road) 0.383 New U.S. 42 to Cook Road.

125 Pence Jones Road 0.387 County Line to Roxanna-New Burlington
Road.

70 Peterson Road 1.127 State Route 380 to Anderson Road.

70A Peterson Road 0.047 Henville North Xenia Township Line

132 Richland Road 3.825 Simison Road to Krepps Road.

138 Schnebly Road 1954 State Route 725 to Lower Bellbrook
Road.

139 Scott Road 0.488 Cornstalk Road to dead end.

140 Sears Road 1.014 Penewit Road to Old Stage Road.

2020 Seiber Trace 0.248 The Bend at Washington Mill.

145 Simison Road 1.064 Lower Bellbrook Road to Schnebly
Road

153 Spahr Road 0.433 Township Line to Lower Bellbrook Road.

154 Spring Valley-Alpha Road 1.963 Washington Mill Road to Township Line.

. Washington Mill Farms #2 Sugarcreek

1779 Sugarhill Lane 0.189 Township Line to Washington Mill Road.

158 Sunnymeade Road 0.488 quer Bellbrook Road to Washington
Mill Road.

159 Sutton Road 0.625 Richland Road to State Route 380.

2021 Sutts Trall 0.368 The Bend at Washington Mill.

1933 Valley Heights Road 0.489 Valley Heights Subdivision.

Spring Valley Township

33



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2212 Valley Park Drive 0.178 Carpenter Subdivision, Section Two
172 Washington Mill Road 1.335 Township Line to Lower Bellbrook Road.
180 Wilson Road 0.065 County Line to Roxanna-New Burlington
Road.
TOTAL SPRING VALLEY
TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE - 33.184

January 12, 2017:

Spring Valley Township

34



GREENE COUNTY

SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Nadine Daugherty, Michael Pittman, Carolyn Destefani
FISCAL OFFICER: Ted Hodson

RI\CI)OA.D ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1983 Aaron Drive 0.061 Eric's Place
2113 Adams Place 0.047 East of Eden, Section 1
2005 Afton Path 0.100 Eagle Rise, Section #5 & Afton Woods
2070 Alex Court 0.078 Jeremy Woods, Section |
2069 Alex Trail 0.084 Jeremy Woods, Section |
2059 Amberwood Court 0.049 Kable's Mill, Section 1
2022 Apache Trall 0.110 The Bend at Washington Mill
2155 Arwa Drive 0.163 Wagner Hill Sub., Sec. #2.
2060 Avonley Court 0.028 Kable's Mill, Section 1
2156 Bailey's Trail 0.207 Wagner Hill Sub., Sec. #2.
1926 Bayberry Cove Drive 0.057 Carriage-by-the-Lake #1.
1371 Beech Hill Drive 0.276 Beechwood Plat.
2035 Belfast Drive 0.271 Brown's Run.
1142 Berryhill Road 0.197 Berryhill Plat.
257 Brown Road 0.579 [-675 to Swigart Road
257A Brown Road 0.007 ODOT turn-around
2197 Bugle Bluff Drive 0.188 Kable's Mill, Sections 2, 4

23 Carpenter Road 1788 glggg-Bellbrook Road to Stutsman

1992 Cedar Ridge Drive 0.433 River Ridge Estate.

Sugarcreek Township 35



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2054 Center Creek Circle 0.306 River Ridge II.
2056 Center Point Drive 0.215 Wilmington Pike to dead end.
2090 Cheatham Way 0.343 Kable's Mill, Section Ill, Sec. 6
1986 Clearbrook Drive 0.556 Eagle Rise, Section #3.
1987 Cliffside Court 0.044 Eagle Rise, Section #3.
Montgomery Co. Line to Centerville Corp
258 Clyo Road 0.876 Line; Centerville Corp Line to Feedwire
Road.
2099 Coffeat Court 0.039 Deerfield Estates, Section |
2098 Coffeat Drive 0.098 Deerfield Estates, Section |
34 Conference Road 1.000 Wilmington Dayton Road to Ferry Road.
2251 Conifer Drive 0.965 Carpenter Creek Subdivision
2091 Cottingwood Court 0.051 Kable's Mill, Section 1lI
2042 Country Wood Drive 0.434 Eden Meadows & East of Eden, Sec 1.
2179 Creekbluff Court 0.025 Kable's Mill Sub., Phase I, Sec. #3.
2079 Creekway Trall 0.076 Creekview Glen Estates.
41 Darst Road 0.183 Swigart Road to Township Line.
2100 Deerbluff Drive 0.157 Deerfield Estates, Section |
1975 Eagle Stone Court 0.034 Eagle Rise, Section #1.
1974 Eagle Stone Drive 0.108 Eagle Rise, Section #1.
2028 East Briggs Road 0.365 Wilmington Pike to dead end.
2122 East Salinas Circle 0.437 East of Eden, Section #1, 3, 4.
1913 Edelweiss Drive 0.196 Walnut Hills Subdivision.
2043 Eden Meadows Way 0.328 Eden Meadows.
1984 Erica Court 0.073 Eric's Place.
1984A Erica Court 0.017 Erica Court to Dead End.

Sugarcreek Township

36



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1742 Erickman Lane 0.517 Burke Subdivision and Mill Estates.
103 Fauber Road 0.748 Stewart Road to Upper Bellbrook Road.
1982 Feather Heights Court 0.068 Eagle Rise, Section #1.
2044 Fernwood Court 0.094 Eden Meadows.
50 Ferry Road 3.773 Wilmington-Dayton to Waynesville Rd.
2010 Fox Run Drive 0.029 Fox Run.
2008 Fox Trail 0.290 Fox Run.,
2036 Galway Court 0.020 Brown's Run.
1429 Gerhardt Circle 0.264 Sycamore Park.
2078 Glenwood Way 0.146 Creekview Glen Estates.
2184 Glory Court 0.040 Deerfield Estates, #2.
2185 Glory Drive 0.341 Deerfield Estates, #2.
89A Graf Mill Road 0.331 Washington Mill Road to dead end.
2047 Grand Oak Trall 0.127 Eden Meadows.
61 Haines Road 0.422 County Line to Middle Run Road.
2081 Heritage Trace Court 0.052 Kable's Mill, Section 1.
2061 Heritage Trace Drive 0.495 Kable's Mill, Section | & Il & 111
2080 Heritage Trace Drive, West 0.104 Kable's Mill, Section 1.
2063 Kable's Mill 0.357 Kable's Mill, Section |, 5 & 6.
2062 Katerina Court 0.069 Kable's Mill, Section I.
2074 Kelsey's Court 0.024 Jeremy Woods, Section |
2073 Kelsey's Way 0.163 Jeremy Woods, Section |
2037 Kilkenny Court 0.157 Brown's Run.
2038 Killian Court 0.068 Brown's Run.

Sugarcreek Township

37



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1915 Lac Lamen Drive 0.152 Walnut Hills Subdivision
1916 Land Drive 0.078 Land Subdivision.
2174 Lantern Glow Court 0.031 Kable's Mill Sub., Phase Il, Sec. #2.
2039 Limerick Lane 0.092 Brown's Run.
2052 Little Miami Drive 0.675 River Ridge II.
2052A Little Miami Drive 0.029 Little Miami Drive to Lower Bellbrook
98 Little Sugarcreek Road 2.397 gig%r_mk North Corp. Line to Swigart
2040 Mantell Court 0.094 Brown's Run.
1143 Marshfield Road 0.156 Berrynhill Plat
101 McBee Road 1754 gggz.r Bellbrook Road to Stutsman
102 McClellan Road 0.045 azr:g (\ﬂfe;AF'{%gz)Road to Township
2154 Memorial Drive 0.478 Callaway Subdivision.
109 Middle Run Road 2.268 Wilmington-Dayton Road to County Line.
2094 Mona Circle 0.078 Wagner Hill Plat
2033 Murphy's Crossing 0.239 Afton Woods.
2175 Muzzette Drive 0.058 Kable's Mill Sub., Phase Il, Sec. #2.
2051 Napa Valley Drive 0.172 White Fence Farm.
1989 Nature Court 0.112 Eagle Rise, Section #3.
2177 North Church Court 0.156 Kable's Mill Sub., Phase Il., Sec #3.
2178 North Church Drive 0.134 Kable's Mill Sub., Phase I, Sec. #3.
2068 North Creek Circle 0.167 River Ridge IlI, Section II
1923 North Lakeman Avenue 0.352 Carriage-by-the-Lake #1.
1991 North Point Court 0.136 River Ridge Estates.

Sugarcreek Township

38



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1921 Oleva Drive 0.223 Grandview Heights #2.
2159 Pajaro Court 0.028 East of Eden Sub., Sec. #3.
2034 Panama Place 0.038 Afton Woods.
2218 Park Terrace 0.223 Center of Cul-De-Sac to Cul-De-Sac.
2101 Paxon Court 0.028 Deerfield Estates, Section |.
2183 Paxon Drive 0.425 Deerfield Estates, Section 2.
2198 Pewter Court 0.i47 Kable's Mill, Section 1, 7, 33
2029 Pine Brook Court 0.094 Wildwood Estates.
514 Pine Court 0.109 Upper Bellbrook Road to dead end.
2224 Pine View Drive 0.379 Pine View Estates.

Clyo Road to Bellbrook West
128 Possum Run Road 0.201 Corporation Line; Bellbrook East Corp

Line to Little Sugarcreek Road.
128A Possum Run Court 0.142 Possum Run Road to Cul-De-Sac.
2009 Poston Drive 0.034 Fox Run.
2250 Prairie Trace Drive 0.086 Conifer to Carpenter Road
2007 Rachel Court 0.053 Eric's Place, Section #2.
2092 Ravelle Court 0.054 Kable's Mill, Section Ill
2176 Ravinia Drive 0.111 Kable's Mills Sub., Phase Il, Sec. #2.
1988 Regal Court 0.049 Eagle Rise, Section #3.
1957 Rhine Way 0.086 ecri%/_Of Centerville Corp. Line to dead
1931 Rising Spring Court 0.187 Springland Farms on McBee Road.
2082 River Bluff Drive 0.374 River Highlands.
2066 River Crest Court 0.032 River Ridge I, Section Il

Sugarcreek Township

39



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2065 River Edge Circle 0.974 River Ridge I, Section II, Il & IV
2213 River End Court 0.032 River Ridge I, Section Two
2083 River Highland Drive 0.107 River Highlands.
1990 River Ridge Drive 0.930 River Rige Estates.
2053 Riverbend Court 0.644 River Ridge II.
2097 Roger Scott Drive 0.276 Deerfield Estates, Section 1 & 2.
2041 Roscommon Way 0.035 Brown's Run.
2240 Rose Lake Court 0.1770 Kable's Mill, Phase 1, Section 8
2064 Rose Lake Drive 0.228 Kable's Mill, Phase 1, Section 8
1498 Royal Woods Lane 0.112 Forest Glen Estates.
2071 Sarah's Way 0.351 Jeremy Woods, Section |
140 Sears Road 1.020 Waynesville Road to Penewit Road.
2095 Seema Court 0.026 Wagner Hill Plat
2096 Seema Drive 0.169 Wagner Hill Plat

. . Dead End to Upper Bellbrook Road. Kable's
2115 Seton Hill Drive 0.985 Mill Subdivision, Sections #2, 3 & .
2116 Settlers Bay Court 0.345 Seton Hill Drive to Dead End.
2006 Shannon Court 0.041 Eric's Place, Section #2.
142 Shepherd Road 0.645 Upper B-ellb.rook Road to Beavercreek

Township Line.

2020 Sieber Trace 0.172 The Bend at Washington Mill.
591 Sienna Court 0.029 Kable's Mill, Phase 1, Section 8
2050 Silverado Drive 0.210 White Fence Farm.

Sugarcreek Township

40



ROAD

NO ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION

2072 Snyder Court 0.057 Jeremy woods, Section |

1981 Soaring Heights Drive 0.442 Eagle Rise, Section #1.

2089 Sonoma Court 0.093 White Fence Farm

2055 South Creek Circle 0.108 River Ridge II.

153 Spahr Road 0.736 Washington Mill Road to Township Line.

2114 Spillway Court 0.201 Kable's Mill.

2118 Spillway Drive 0.072 Seton Hill Drive to Settlers Bay Couirt.

2045 Spring Falls Circle 0.101 Eden Meadows.

154 Spring Valley-Alpha Road 0.326 Township Line to Stewart Road.

1932 Springland Circle 0.151 Springland Farms on McBee Road.

2153 Spyglass Lane 0.201 Callaway Subdivision.

2236 Stalit Court 0.042 Paxton Drive to Cul-De-Sac.

1925 Statehouse Court 0.192 Carriage-by-the-Lake #1.

2158 Steinbeck Way 0.032 East of Eden subdivision, Sec. 3

1985 Sugarbrook Trall 0.104 Sugarbrook Meadows

1924 Sugarcreek Drive 0.098 Carriage-by-the-Lake #1.
Washington Mill Farms #1 & #2,

1779 Sugarhill Lane 0.666 Washington Mill Road to Spring Valley
Township Line.

2220 Sugar Ridge Boulevard 0.163 Little Sugarcreek Road to Cul-De-Sac.

2030 Surrey Trai 0321 Bayberry Cove and Cedar Trall
Apartments.

1956 Sycamore View Court 0.053 City of Centerville Corp Line to dead end

1973 Talon Ridge Court 0.063 Eagle Rise, Section #1.

Sugarcreek Township

41



ROAD

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1972 Talon Ridge Drive 0.087 Eagle Rise, Section #1.
2157 Tanbark Trail 0.115 Tanbark Subdivision, Section #1.
2199 Timber Trail 0.247 Cul-de-sac to Stewart Road.
1336 Timberly Drive 0.187 Timberly Acres.
2011 Timberwilde Drive 0.088 Eric's Place, Section #2.
2112 Timshel Street 0.264 East of Eden, Section 1.
1927 Toll Gate Lane 0.187 Carriage-by-the-Lake #1.
86A Turkey Foot Road 0.107 Upper Bellbrook Road to dead end.
1914 Valais Court 0.070 Walnut Hills Subdivision.
1766 Vimark Lane 0.239 Wilma J. Seeley Plat.
2093 Wagner Hill Drive 0.128 Wagner Hill Plat
1964 Walden Way 0.334 Eric's Place
172 Washington Mill Road 1.172 Stewart Road to Township Line.
2223 Wayside Drive 0.031 Wagner Road to Cul-De-Sac.
2067 West End Court 0.095 River Ridge IlI, Section II
2111 West Salinas Circle 0.393 East of Eden, Section 1.
2046 wild lvy Way 0.060 Eden Meadows.
1939 Wildwood Lane 0.210 Upper Bellbrook Road to dead end.
2117 Willow Creek Drive 0.703 Wilm-Dayton Rd to Wilm-Dayton Rd
2001 Winding Brook Way 0.542 Winding Brook Meadows, Section #1.
1976 Windy Bluff Court 0.032 Eagle Rise, Section #1.
1337 Winshire Terrace 0.229 Timberly Acres.
TOTAL SUGARCREEK
TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE - 50.554

JANUARY 12, 2017:

Sugarcreek Township

42



XENIA TOWNSHIP ROAD MILEAGE

January 2016 - January 2017

TRUSTEES: Stephen Combs, Scott Miller, Susan Spradlin
FISCAL OFFICER: Sheila Seiter

NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1560 Alpine Court 0.093 Rising Hills.
1620 Amlin Drive 0.070 Amlin Heights.
1016 Ann Drive 0.148 Amlin Heights.
1611 Apollo Drive 0.041 Amlin Heights.
1521 Arthur Drive 0.185 University Park.

9 Bell Road 0.938 Union Road to U.S. 68.

10 Bickett Road 3.582 Hook Road to U.S. 42.

11 Birch Road 0.896 Xenia Corp. Line to Hoop Road.
1523 Booker Drive 0.158 University Park.

231 Boyd Road 0.263 U.S. 68 to dead end.
1378 Broadmoor Drive 0.028 Murray Hill.

17 Brush Row Road 3.630 U.S. 6810 U.S. 42.
1522 Carver Court 0.046 University Park.

29 Charleton Mill Road 0.909 \If\i/rilltte)-erforce-CIifton Road to Township

31 Clark Run Road 2.095 Wilberforce-Clifton Road to Clifton Road.
1614 Clover Court 0.048 Amlin Heights.
1562 Coleman Avenue 0.330 Mason to Shorter Road.

215 Columbus Street 0.170 Xenia Corp. Line to U.S. 68.

226 Cooper Lane 0.316 Hoop Road (half) to Jasper Road.

Xenia Township

43



NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
2048 Country Place Court 0.186 Renaissance Woods, Section |I.
1610 Crestline Drive 0.170 Amlin Heights.
1124 Douglas Street 0.092 East Park - Xenia.
32A East Hoop Road 0.442 Bickett Road to dead end.
1376 Eavey Street 0.113 Murray Hill.
1387 Fawcett Road 0.402 Brush Row Road - North to dead end.
52 Ford Road 0.847 Hawkins Road to dead end.
53 Foust Road 1.348 Bickett Road to Monroe Siding Road.
1374 Garcia Drive 0.082 Garcia Estates.
1518 Green Acres Drive 0.219 Green Acres.
1320 Hardacre Drive 0.538 Amlin Heights.
67 Hawkins Road 1.017 Dayton-Xenia Road to Fairground Road.
202 Hawkins School House Road 0.241 Fairground Road to dead end.
68 Hedges Road 0.975 Township Line to U.S. 42.
1017 Helen Avenue 0.316 Amlin Heights.
72 Hickman Road 0.444 U.S. 42 to Dead End.
1512 Hillcrest Drive 0.214 Amlin Heights.
73 Hilltop Road 0.793 Township Line to State Route 235.
76 Hook Road 2.818 U.S. 68 to Stone Road.
T6A Hook Road Connector 0.032 Hook Road to Old Hook Road.
1525 Hughey Drive 0.042 Hughey Plat.
82 Jacoby Road 1.188 Old U.S. 68 to Clifton Road.
1014 Jane Avenue 0.221 Amlin Heights.
86 Jones Road 1175 Stevenson Road to Wilberforce-Clifton

Xenia Township

Road.

44



NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1559 Kingman Court 0.050 Rising Hills.
88 Kinsey Road 1272 )R(’igida. City Corporation to Stevenson
91 Krepps Road 1202 E{j)..ﬂ to Union Road (joint East one-
1621 Lamplighter Place 0.111 Lamplighter Plat.
1515 Lark Lane 0.176 Amlin Heights
1500 Lee Ann Drive 0.183 Glady Valley.
2000 Lewis Creek Court 0.187 Massies Creek Estates.
1123 Lincoln Street 0.065 East Park - Xenia.
1314 Livingston Drive 0.209 Orchard Heights.
1313 Maple Drive 0.155 Orchard Heights.
209 Mason Road 0.164 South off Brush Row Road.
1524 McGinnis Drive 0.194 McGinnis Plat.
259 Monroe Siding Road 2.105 éﬁzpsgig‘;%_m dead end; dead end to
1375 Murray Hill Drive 0.332 Murray Hill.
112 Nash Road 1.657 Old Route 35 to Townhip Line.
1612 Neeld Drive 0.134 Green Acres.
1519 Oak Dale Drive 0.272 Green Acres.
76B Old Hook Road 0.095 Cul-de-sac to dead end.
148A Old Snively Road 0.102 Old U.S. 68 to New U.S. 68.
2215 old US 42 0.171 [S)g’t‘g Egﬂtteo éif;;f”gerred from
253 0ld U.S. 68 (Jacoby Road) 0.182 gﬁstwisptaort'\s")if‘mi Township Line at Goes
1911 Outerview Circle 0.174 Welch Acres #1.

Xenia Township

45



NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1321 Outerview Drive 0.241 Amlin Heights.
70 Peterson Road 0.403 [R)gzg Engown?ﬁgvﬂ:ﬁ:oad' Half of
1377 Purcell Drive 0.463 Moran Plat.
1669 Regina Drive 0.023 Meadowbrook #7.
2049 Renaissance Woods Court 0.286 Renaissance Woods, Section II.
223 Richard Drive 0.260 Dayton-Xenia Road to Robert Lane.
1558 Rising Hills Drive 0.270 Rising Hills.
223A Robert Lane 0.220 Dayton-Xenia Road to Richard Drive.
1317 Robin Road 0.072 Orchard Heights.
136 Routzong Road 0.871 Township Line to State Route 235.
1462 Sexton Drive 0.291 Sexton Plat.
1462A Sexton Drive 0.037 Sexton Plat
1609 Shirley Drive 0.162 Amlin Heights.
210 Shorter Avenue 0.308 Brush Row Road to McGinnis Drive.
1608 Silvers Drive 0.222 Amlin Heights.
1463 Simpson Drive 0.071 Garcia Estates.
148 Snively Road 1.581 New U.S. 68 to Hyde Road.
1622 Spring Street 0.104 Tawawa Springs (Wilberforce).
1196 Springbrook Drive 0.041 Goes Station - East of U.S. 68.
157 Stone Road 1.512 U.S. 68 To Township Line.
1520 Stover Drive 0.336 University Park.
160 Sutton Road 1.160 U.S. 68 to Snively Road.
1517 Temple Drive 0.254 Amlin Heights.
1316 Terri Drive 0.081 Orchard Heights.

Xenia Township

46



NO. ROAD NAME MILEAGE LOCATION
1501 Timothy Lane 0.163 Glady Valley.
1514 Trianon Drive 0.177 Amlin Heights
1430 Turner Place 0.220 Wilberforce Acres.
1315 Valley Dale Drive 0.157 Orchard Heights.
171 Washington Road 0.790 State Route 380 to Union Road.
1312 Wenofred Drive 0.121 Woodview Estates.
175 West Enon Road 1.449 State Route 235 to Hyde Road.
1015 Whitestone Road 0.521 Amlin Heights.
176 Wilberforce-Switch Road 1.322 U.S. 42 to Nash Road.
1561 Willow Drive 0.025 Murray Hill.
1388 Wilson Drive 0.280 Corp. Line to Corp. Line - Xenia.
1338 Winding Trail 0.525 Green Acres.
1379 Woodcrest Lane 0.088 Woodcrest Subdivision.
1319 Woodland Drive 0.211 Green Acres.
1930 Woodside Way 0.564 Woodside Meadow off Krepps Road.
1013 Yellowstone Road 0.543 Amlin Heights.

TOTAL XENIA TOWNSHIP

ROAD MILEAGE - 53.478

January 12, 2017:

Xenia Township

a7



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQC();.E

Aaron Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Abbey Lane Beavercreek Township 12
Abbey Park Lane Beavercreek Township 12
Adams Place Sugarcreek Township 35
Adams Road Bath Township 8
Afton Path Sugarcreek Township 35
Alderwood Court Beavercreek Township 12
Alex Court Sugarcreek Township 35
Alex Trail Sugarcreek Township 35
Alleghany Trail New Jasper Township 26
Alleghany Trail Silvercreek Township 30
Alley Jefferson Township 22
Alpha Road Beavercreek Township 12
Alpha-Bellbrook Road Greene County 1
Alpine Court Xenia Township 43
Amberwood Court Sugarcreek Township 35
Ambrosia Lane Beavercreek Township 12
Amlin Drive Xenia Township 43
Anderson Road Greene County 1
Ankeney Road Beavercreek Township 12
Ann Drive Xenia Township 43
Apache Trall New Jasper Township 26
Apache Trall Sugarcreek Township 35
Apollo Drive Xenia Township 43
April Lane Beavercreek Townhsip 12
Appaloosa Trall Bath Township

Arabian Drive Bath Township

Armstrong Road Bath Township 8

Index 48



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQS_E
Arthur Drive Xenia Township 43
Arwa Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Asbury Court Beavercreek Township 12
Ash Meadow Court Beavercreek Township 12
Ashmont Court Beavercreek Township 12
Audubon Lane Beavercreek Township 12
Augusta Drive Bath Township 8
Avonley Court Sugarcreek Township 35
Axe Drive Bath Township 8
Backstretch Court Beavercreek Township 12
Bailey's Trall Sugarcreek Township 35
Baker Road Bath Township 8
Bales Road Jefferson Township 22
Ballard Road New Jasper Township 26
Bambi Court Beavercreek Township 12
Bandit Tralil Beavercreek Township 12
Barber Road Greene County 1
Bareback Trall Beavercreek Township 12
Bath Road Bath Township 8
Bayberry Cove Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Beach Trall New Jasper Township 26
Beacon View Drive Bath Township 8
Beal Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Beaver Valley Road Greene County 1
Beaverpark Drive Beavercreek Township 12
Beech Hill Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Belfast Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Bell Drive Bath Township 8
Index 49



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Bell Road Xenia Township 43
Bernice Drive Bath Township 8
Berryhill Road Sugarcreek Township 35
Bexley Hill Place Beavercreek Township 12
Bickett Road Xenia Township 43
Birch Road Xenia Township 43
Black Lane Bath Township 8
Blackfish Court New Jasper Township 26
Blackfoot Trall New Jasper Township 26
Blackney Place Beavercreek Township 12
Blacksmith Lane Beavercreek Township 12
Blakely Road Silvercreek Township 30
Bone Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Bone Road Greene County 1
Booker Drive Xenia Township 43
Boxwood Drive Bath Township 8
Boyd Road Xenia Township 43
Bradfute Road Greene County 1
Brakefield Road Silvercreek Township 30
Brannum Lane Miami Township 24
Brickel Road Ross Township 28
Brinisey Circle Beavercreek Township 12
Broadmoor Drive Xenia Township 43
Brown Road Sugarcreek Township 35
Brush Row Road Xenia Township 43
Bryan Court Spring Valley Township 32
Bryan Park Road Miami Township 24
Bryan Road Silvercreek Township 30
Index 50



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Buckingham Place Beavercreek Township 12
Bugle Bluff Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Burr Road Jefferson Township 22
Butternut Drive Bath Township
Byron Road Bath Township
Carol Drive Miami Township 24
Carpenter Road Jefferson Township 22
Carpenter Road Sugarcreek Township 35
Carver Court Xenia Township 43
Castle Drive Bath Township 8
Cedar Ridge Drive Sugarcreek Township 35
Cedar Trace Beavercreek Township 13
Cedarland Court Beavercreek Township 13
Cedarville-Yellow Springs Road Greene County 1
Cedarwood Drive Bath Township
Cemetery Road Spring Valley Township 32
Center Creek Circle Sugarcreek Township 36
Center Point Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
Centerville Road Greene County 1
Centerville-Station Road Greene County 1
Champions Way Beavercreek Township 13
Champions Way Beavercreek Township 13
Charles Road New Jasper Township 26
Charles Road Silvercreek Township 30
Charleton Mill Road Cedarville Township 20
Charleton Mill Road Xenia Township 43
Cheatham Way Sugarcreek Township 36
Cherokee Trail New Jasper Township 26

Index 51



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Cherry Grove Road Greene County 1
Cheyenne Trall New Jasper Township 26
Chippewa Trail Silvercreek Township 30
Chitty Road Jefferson Township 22
Choctaw Trail Silvercreek Township 30
Clairborne Court Beavercreek Township 13
Clark Run Road Xenia Township 43
Clear Springs Road Spring Valley Township 32
Clearbrook Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
Clearcreek Trail Bath Township 8
Cliffside Court Sugarcreek Township 36
Clifton Road Greene County 1
Cline Road Jefferson Township 22
Clover Court Xenia Township 43
Clyo Road Sugarcreek Township 36
Coffeat Court Sugarcreek Township 36
Coffeat Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
Coleman Avenue Xenia Township 43
Colonel Glenn Highway Greene County 1
Colonial Parkway Beavercreek Township 13
Colony Trall Beavercreek Township 13
Columbus Street Xenia Township 43
Comanchee Tralil Silvercreek Township 30
Conference Road Sugarcreek Township 36
Conley Road Cedarville Township 20
Cook Road Spring Valley Township 32
Cooper Lane New Jasper Township 26
Cooper Lane Xenia Township 43
Index 52



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Cornerstone Trail Bath Township 9
Cornstalk Road Spring Valley Township 32
Corry Road Jefferson Township 22
Cortsville Road Greene County 1
Cosler Court Beavercreek Township 13
Cottingwood Court Sugarcreek Township 36
Cottonville Road Silvercreek Township 30
Country Place Court Xenia Township 44
Country Wood Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
Creekbluff Court Sugarcreek Township 36
Creekway Trail Sugarcreek Township 36
Crestline Drive Xenia Township 44
Cummings Road Cedarville Township 20
Cummings Road Ross Township 28
Daffodil Drive Beavercreek Township 13
Danbury Place Beavercreek Township 13
Darnell Drive Spring Valley Township 32
Darst Road Sugarcreek Township 36
Daventry Place Beavercreek Township 13
Davis Road Jefferson Township 22
Dayton-Xenia Road Greene County
Dayton-Yellow Springs Road Greene County
Dean Road Ross Township 28
Debbie Lane Beavercreek Township 13
Deer Hollow Trail Beavercreek Township 13
Deerbluff Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
Deerhorn Trail Bath Township 9
Delaware Trall Silvercreek Township 30

Index

53



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQS_E

Derby Drive Beavercreek Township 13
Distribution Drive Beavercreek Township 13
Dogwood Court Bath Township 9
Donham Drive Beavercreek Township 13
Dorchester Road Beavercreek Township 13
Douglas Street Xenia Township 44
Dragonwyck Court Beavercreek Township 13
Dumford-Airport Road Beavercreek Township 13
Eagle Stone Court Sugarcreek Township 36
Eagle Stone Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
East Beal Road Greene County 2
East Briggs Road Sugarcreek Township 36
East Enon Road Greene County

East Hoop Road Greene County

East Hoop Road Xenia Township 44
East Salinas Circle Sugarcreek Township 36
East Slater Court Beavercreek Township 13
East Street Spring Valley Township 32
Eavey Street Xenia Township 44
Edelweiss Drive Sugarcreek Township 36
Eden Meadows Way Sugarcreek Township 36
Edna Avenue Bath Township

Edwards Court Bath Township

Elam Road Spring Valley Township 32
Eleazer Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Elm Tree Road Greene County 2
Engle Mill Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Engle Mill Road Spring Valley Township 32

Index 54



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Enterprise Court Beavercreek township 13
Erica Court Sugarcreek Township 36
Erickman Lane Sugarcreek Township 37
Factory Road Beavercreek Township 13
Fairfield Road Greene County

Fairground Road Greene County

Fair Hill Court Beavercreek Township 13
Fairtrail West Beravercreek Township 13
Fauber Road Sugarcreek Township 37
Faulkner Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Fawcett Road Xenia Township 44
Fawn Drive Beavercreek Township 13
Feather Heights Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Federal Road Greene County

Feedwire Road Greene County

Fernwood Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Ferry Road Sugarcreek Township 37
Fishworm Road Greene County 2
Fitzpatrick Road Silvercreek Township 30
Folk Road Bath Township 9
Ford Road Xenia Township 44
Forest Dell Drive Beavercreek Township 13
Foust Road Xenia Township 44
Fox Run Drive Sugarcreek Township 37
Fox Trail Sugarcreek Township 37
Foxtale Court Beavercreek Township 13
Fred Johnston Drive Bath Township 9
Galway Court Sugarcreek Township 37

Index 55



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Garcia Drive Xenia Township 44
Garringer Road Greene County 2
George Wythe Way Beavercreek Township 14
Gerhardt Circle Sugarcreek Township 37
Glen Road Miami Township 24
Glenwood Way Sugarcreek Township 37
Glory Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Glory Drive Sugarcreek Township 37
Golden Willow Circle Miami Township 24
Gordon Road Jefferson Township 22
Gordon Road Ross Township 28
Graf Mill Road Sugarcreek Township 37
Grand Oak Trall Sugarcreek Township 37
Grand Portage Trall Beavercreek Township 14
Grape Grove Road Greene County

Gravel Pit Road Greene County

Green Acres Drive Xenia Township 44
Greene Meadows Drive Cedarville Township 20
Grieves Road New Jasper Township 26
Grinnell Drive Miami Township 24
Grinnell Road Greene County 2
Groff Avenue Jefferson Township 22
Gultice Road New Jasper Township 26
Haddix Road Bath Township 9
Haines Road Beavercreek Township 14
Haines Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Haines Road Sugarcreek Township 37
Hall Road New Jasper Township 26

Index 56



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Hamilton Drive Bath Township 9
Hampshire Hill Beavercreek Township 14
Hampton Place Beavercreek Township 14
Hanley Road Greene County 2
Harbison Road Cedarville Township 20
Harbison Road Miami Township 24
Hardacre Drive Xenia Township 44
Hargrave Road Greene County 2
Harlow Lane Beavercreek Township 14
Harner Drive (alley) Bath Township 9
Harness Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Harness Road Silvercreek Township 30
Hawkins Road Xenia Township 44
Hawkins School House Road Xenia Township 44
Hazlenut Drive Bath Township 9
Heatherwood Trail Beavercreek Township 14
Hedges Road Spring Valley Township 32
Hedges Road Xenia Township 44
Heifner Road Silvercreek Township 30
Helen Avenue Xenia Township 44
Heller Drive Beavercreek Township 14
Henry Street Bath Township

Henville Road Greene County

Heritage Trace Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Heritage Trace Drive Sugarcreek Township 37
Heritage Trace Drive, West Sugarcreek Township 37
Herr Road Bath Township 9
Hickman Road Xenia Township 44

Index 57



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Hickorynut Drive Bath Township 9
Highland Lane Beavercreek Township 14
Hillcrest Drive Xenia Township 44
Hilltop Road Beavercreek Township 14
Hilltop Road Xenia Township 44
Hillview Court Beavercreek Township 14
Hilt Road Greene County

Hite Road Greene County

Hog Eye Road New Jasper Township 26
Hog Eye Road Silvercreek Township 30
Hollingsworth Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Hollingsworth Road Jefferson Township 22
Homestead Drive Beavercreek Township 14
Hook Road Xenia Township 44
Hook Road Connector Xenia Township 44
Hoop Road Greene County

Hopping Road Greene County

Horseman Drive Bath Township 9
Horseshoe Court Beavercreek Township 14
Houston Road Spring Valley Township 32
Howard Circle Beavercreek Township 14
Hughey Drive Xenia Township 44
Huntland Court North & South Beavercreek Township 14
Huron Trail New Jasper Township 26
Hussey Road Greene County 3
Huston Road Miami Township 24
Hyde Park Place Beavercreek Township 14
Hyde Road Greene County 3

Index 58



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Hyde Road Miami Township 24
Indian Ripple Road Greene County 3
Ireland Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Ireland Road New Jasper Township 26
Iriquois Trail New Jasper Township 27
Irvin Road Greene County

Inverness Drive Bath Township

Jacoby Road Xenia Township 44
James Barber Road Cedarville Township 20
James River Road Beavercreek Township 14
Jamestown Court Beavercreek Township 14
Jamestown-Gunnersville Road Greene County 3
Jane Avenue Xenia Township 44
Jasper Road Greene County

Johnson Street Bath Township 9
Jones Road Xenia Township 44
Junkin Road Greene County 3
Junkin Road New Jasper Township 27
Junkin Road Ross Township 28
Junkin Road Silvercreek Township 30
Kable's Mill Sugarcreek Township 37
Katerina Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Kathy Marie Court Beavercreek Township 14
Kauffman Road Greene County 3
Kelsey's Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Kelsey's Way Sugarcreek Township 37
Kemp Road Greene County 3
Kenton Trace Beavercreek Township 14

Index 59



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Kilkenny Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Killian Court Sugarcreek Township 37
Kingman Court Xenia Township 45
Kingsway Drive Beavercreek Township 14
Kinsey Road Xenia Township 45
Kitridge Road Bath Township 9
Klontz Road Ross Township 28
Krepps Road Spring Valley Township 32
Krepps Road Xenia Township 45
Kyle Road Cedarville Township 20
Kyle Road Miami Township 24
Lac Lamen Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
Lackey Road Greene County 3
Lamont Road Miami Township 24
Lamplighter Place Xenia Township 45
Lancashire Drive Beavercreek Township 14
Lancaster Drive Bath Township 9
Land Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
Lantern Glow Court Sugarcreek Township 38
Lark Lane Xenia Township 45
Larkins Road Miami Township 24
Lee Ann Drive Xenia Township 45
Lewis Creek Court Xenia Township 45
Lewis Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Lewis Road Jefferson Township 22
Limerick Lane Sugarcreek Township 38
Lincoln Street Xenia Township 45
Linebaugh Road Bath Township 9

Index

60



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Linebaugh Road Beavercreek Township 14
Little Miami Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
Little Road Ross Township 28
Little Sugarcreek Road Sugarcreek Township 38
Livingston Drive Xenia Township 45
London Road Ross Township 28
Long Road New Jasper Township 27
Long Street Jefferson Township 22
Lostwood Court Beavercreek Township 14
Lower Bellbrook Road Greene County

Lower Valley Pike Bath Township

Ludlow Road Greene County

Lyndhurst Drive Beavercreek Township 14
Lytle-Ferry Road Greene County 3
Manito Trail Silvercreek Township 30
Mantell Court Sugarcreek Township 38
Maple Court Beavercreek Township 14
Maple Drive Xenia Township 45
Marshfield Road Sugarcreek Township 38
Mason Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Mason Road Xenia Township 45
Maude Court Bath Township 9
McBee Road Beavercreek Township 15
McBee Road Sugarcreek Township 38
McClellan Road Spring Valley Township 32
McClellan Road Sugarcreek Township 38
McDorman Road Ross Township 28
McGinnis Drive Xenia Township 45

Index 61



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

McMillan Road Cedarville Township 20
McMillian Street Cedarville Township 20
McPherson Road Spring Valley Township 32
Mead Road Greene County

Medway Road Bath Township

Memorial Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
Meredith Road Greene County 3
Middle Run Road Sugarcreek Township 38
Mill Road Caesarscreek Township 18
Mill Street Cedarville Township 20
Mohican Trail Silvercreek Township 30
Mona Circle Sugarcreek Township 38
Monroe Siding Road Xenia Township 45
Mt. Carmel Road Greene County

Mud Run Road Bath Township

Murdock Road Greene County

Murphy's Crossing Sugarcreek Township 38
Murray Hill Drive Xenia Township 45
Muzzette Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
Napa Valley Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
Narrows Trace Beavercreek Township 15
Nash Road Cedarville Township 20
Nash Road Xenia Township 45
National Road Greene County 4
Nature Court Sugarcreek Township 38
Navajo Trall New Jasper Township 27
Navajo Trail Silvercreek Township 31
Needmore Road Caesarscreek Township 18

Index 62



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Needmore Road New Jasper Township 27
Neeld Drive Xenia Township 45
New Germany-Trebein Road Greene County 4
New Hope Road Caesarscreek Township 18
New Jasper Station Road Greene County 4
Niagara Trall New Jasper Township 27
North Boulevard Bath Township 10
North Church Court Sugarcreek Township 38
North Church Drive Sugarcreek Township 38
North Creek Circle Sugarcreek Township 38
North Enon Road Greene County 4
North Jeffersonville Road Greene County 4
North Lake Shore Drive New Jasper Township 27
North Lakeman Avenue Sugarcreek Township 38
North Point Court Sugarcreek Township 38
North River Road Miami Township 24
Oak Dale Drive Xenia Township 45
Oakland Drive Beavercreek Township 15
Oakwood Trail Beavercreek Township 15
Oglesbee Road Cedarville Township 20
Oglesbee Road Ross Township 28
Old Hook Road Xenia Township 45
Old Jefferson Road Silvercreek Township 31
Old Junkin Road New Jasper Township 27
Old Junkin Road Silvercreek Township 31
Old North Valley Road (Stub) Beavercreek Township 15
Index 63



ALPHABETICAL

PAGE

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP NO
Old Post Road Beavercreek Township 15
Old Snively Road Xenia Township 45
Old Spring Valley-Paintersville Road Spring Valley Township 33
Old Springfield Pike Greene County 4
Old Stage Road Spring Valley Township 33
Old Route 35 Greene County 4
Old State Route 444 (Spangler Road) Bath Township 10
Old State Route 444 (West bound Ramp) Bath Township 10
(Spangler Road)
Old State Route 725 (Bellbrook Avenue) Greene County 4
Old U.S. 42 Cedarville Township 20
Old U.S. 42 (Centerville Road) Spring Valley Township 33
Old U.S. 42 Xenia Township 45
Old U.S. 42 Road Greene County 4
Old U.S. 68 (Jacoby Road) Miami Township 24
Old U.S. 68 (Jacoby Road) Xenia Township 45
Old U.S. 68 (2 Sections) Caesarscreek Township 19
Old Waynesville-Jamestown Road New Jasper Township 27
Old Winchester Trail Caesarscreek Township 19
Old Yellow Springs Road Bath Township 10
Oleva Drive Sugarcreek Township 39
Oneida Trall New Jasper Township 27
Ontario Trail Silvercreek Township 31
Orchard Grove Road Greene County 4
Orchard Lane Beavercreek Township 15
Osage Trail New Jasper Township 27

Index

64



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQS_E
Ottawa Trall New Jasper Township 27
Outerview Circle Xenia Township 45
Outerview Drive Xenia Township 46
Pacer Court Beavercreek Township 15
Pacer Trail Beavercreek Township 15
Paintersville-New Jasper Road Greene County 4
Paintersville-Port William Road Greene County 4
Paintersville-Port William Road Jefferson Township 22
Pajaro Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Palomino Drive Bath Township 10
Panama Place Sugarcreek Township 39
Park Terrace Sugarcreek Township 39
Parker Road Silvercreek Township 31
Passage Key Trall Beavercreek Township 15
Pathfinder Court Beavercreek Township 15
Patrick Henry Drive Beavercreek Township 15
Paul Drive Bath Township 10
Paullin Road Greene County 4
Paxon Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Paxon Drive Sugarcreek Township 39
Paydon Randoff Beavercreek Township 15
Pence Jones Road Spring Valley Township 33
Penewit Road Greene County 4
Peterson Road Greene County 4
Peterson Road Spring Valley Township 33
Peterson Road Xenia Township 46
Pewter Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Philmar Drive Beavercreek Township 15

Index

65



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Pine Brook Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Pine Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Pine Hill Road Bath Township 10
Pinehurst Drive Bath Township 10
Pine View Drive Sugarcreek Township 39
Pinto Drive Bath Township 10
Plymouth Road Greene County 4
Polecat Road Greene County 4
Pontiac Trail New Jasper Township 27
Port William Road Greene County 4
Possum Run Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Possum Run Road Sugarcreek Township 39
Poston Drive Sugarcreek Township 39
Powers Road Jefferson Township 22
Prestonwood Court North & South Beavercreek Township 15
Prospect Drive Bath Township 10
Pueblo Trall Silvercreek Township 31
Purcell Drive Xenia Township 46
Quarry Road Greene County 4
Raceway Trail Beavercreek Township 15
Rachel Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Rakestraw Road Cedarville Township 20
Ravelle Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Ravenwood Drive Bath Township 10
Ravinia Drive Sugarcreek Township 39
Red Barn Way Beavercreek Township 15
Red Robin Drive North &South Beavercreek Township 15
Regal Court Sugarcreek Township 39

Index

66



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Regina Drive Xenia Township 46
Renaissance Woods Court Xenia Township 46
Rhine Way Sugarcreek Township 39
Richard Drive Xenia Township 46
Richland Road Spring Valley Township 33
Ridge View Court Beavercreek Township 15
Rife Road Greene County 4
Rising Hills Drive Xenia Township 46
Rising Spring Court Sugarcreek Township 39
Riva Trace Cedarville Township 20
River Bluff Drive Sugarcreek Township 39
River Crest Court Sugarcreek Township 40
River Edge Circle Sugarcreek Township 40
River End Court Sugarcreek Township 40
River Highland Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
River Ridge Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
Riverbend Court Sugarcreek Township 40
Riverview Court Beavercreek Township 15
Robert Lane Xenia Township 46
Robin Road Xenia Township 46
Roger Scott Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
Rogers Road Greene County 5
Rogers Road Ross Township 28
Rolling Meadows Drive Beavercreek Township 15
Roscommon Way Sugarcreek Township 40
Rose Lake Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
Rosemoor Road Silvercreek Township 31
Ross Road Silvercreek Township 31
Index 67



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQC();.E
Routzong Road Beavercreek Township 15
Routzong Road Xenia Township 46
Roxanna-New Burlington Road Greene County 5
Royal Woods Lane Sugarcreek Township 40
Runny Meade Way Beavercreek Township 16
St. Andrews Drive Bath Township 10
St. John Road New Jasper Township 27
Sand Hill Road Bath Township 10
Sarah's Way Sugarcreek Township 40
Scarborough Place Beavercreek Township 16
Schnebly Road Spring Valley Township 33
Scott Road Spring Valley Township 33
Scottsgate Court South Beavercreek Township 16
Sears Road Spring Valley Township 33
Sears Road Sugarcreek Township 40
Seema Court Sugarcreek Township 40
Seema Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
Seiber Trace Spring Valley Township 33
Selma-Jamestown Road Greene County 5
Seton Hill Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
Settlers Bay Court Sugarcreek Township 40
Sexton Drive Xenia Township 46
Shady Lane Drive Beavercreek Township 16
Shannon Court Sugarcreek Township 40
Sharp Road Silvercreek Township 31
Shaw Lane Beavercreek Township 16
Shawnee Tralil New Jasper Township 27
Shawnee Tralil Silvercreek Township 31
Index 68



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQS_E
Sheeley Road Ross Township 28
Sheeley Road Silvercreek Township 31
Shepherd Road Beavercreek Township 16
Shepherd Road Sugarcreek Township 40
Sheridan Road Silvercreek Township 31
Shirley Drive Xenia Township 46
Shockley Road Ross Township 28
Short Street Bath Township 10
Shorter Avenue Xenia Township 46
Shorthill Drive Beavercreek Township 16
Shoshone Trail Silvercreek Township 31
Show Court Beavercreek Township 16
Sieber Trace Sugarcreek Township 40
Sienna Court Sugarcreek Township 40
Silverado Drive Sugarcreek Township 40
Silvers Drive Xenia Township 46
Simison Road Spring Valley Township 33
Simpson Drive Xenia Township 46
Skyland Drive Beavercreek Township 16
Skyros Drive Bath Township 10
Smith Road Caesarscreek Township 19
Smith Road Jefferson Township 22
Snively Road Miami Township 24
Snively Road Xenia Township 46
Snyder Court Sugarcreek Township 41
Snypp Road Miami Township 25
Soaring Heights Drive Sugarcreek Township 41
Social Row Road Greene County 5
Index 69



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQS_E
Solon Road Greene County 5
Sonnyann Place Beavercreek Township 16
Sonoma Court Sugarcreek Township 41
South Charleston Road Greene County 5
South Creek Circle Sugarcreek Township 41
Southdown Court Beavercreek Township 16
South Greenbriar Drive Bath Township 10
South Junkin Road New Jasper Township 27
South Junkin Road Silvercreek Township 31
South River Road Miami Township 25
Space Drive Beavercreek Township 16
Spahr Road Ross Township 28
Spahr Road Spring Valley Township 33
Spahr Road Sugarcreek Township 41
Spangler Road Bath Township 10
Sperling Lane Beavercreek Township 16
Spillan Road Miami Township 25
Spillway Court Sugarcreek Township 41
Spillway Drive Sugarcreek Township 41
Split Drive  (Kirk Street) Jefferson Township 22
Spring Falls Circle Sugarcreek Township 41
Spring Medows Dr Beavercreek Township 16
Spring Ridge Court Beavercreek Township 16
Spring Ridge Drive Beavercreek Township 16
Spring Street Xenia Township 46
Spring Valley-Alpha Road Spring Valley Township 33
Spring Valley-Alpha Road Sugarcreek Township 41
Spring Valley-Paintersville Road Greene County 5
Index 70



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Springbrook Drive Xenia Township 46
Springfield Road Greene County 5
Springfield Street Greene County 5
Springland Circle Sugarcreek Township 41
Spyglass Lane Sugarcreek Township 41
Stalit Court Sugarcreek Township 41
Statehouse Court Sugarcreek Township 41
Steinbeck Way Sugarcreek Township 41
Stevenson Road Greene County
Stewart Road Greene County
Still Meadow Court Beavercreek Township 16
Stone Road New Jasper Township 27
Stone Road Xenia Township 46
Stonebury Court Beavercreek Township 16
Stonemont Court Bath Township 10
Stormy Court Beavercreek Township 16
Stover Drive Xenia Township 46
Straley Road Cedarville Township 20
Straley Road Ross Township 28
Stratford Lane Beavercreek Township 16
Stretch Drive Beavercreek Township 16
Stringtown Road Greene County
Stutsman Road Greene County
Sugarbrook Trail Beavercreek Township 16
Sugarbrook Trail Sugarcreek Township 41
Sugarcreek Drive Sugarcreek Township 41
Sugarhill Lane Spring Valley Township 33
Sugarhill Lane Sugarcreek Township 41

Index 71



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Sugar Ridge Boulevard Sugarcreek Township 41
Sulky Trail Beavercreek Township 16
Summerwood Court Beavercreek Township 16
Sunnymeade Road Spring Valley Township 33
Sunrise Way Beavercreek Township 16
Sunset Pass Beavercreek Township 17
Surrey Trall Sugarcreek Township 41
Sutton Road Jefferson Township 22
Sutton Road Silvercreek Township 31
Sutton Road Spring Valley Township 33
Sutton Road Xenia Township 46
Sutts Trall Spring Valley Township 33
Swigart Road Greene County 5
Swimming Pool Road Miami Township 25
Sycamore View Court Sugarcreek Township 41
Talon Ridge Court Sugarcreek Township 41
Talon Ridge Drive Sugarcreek Township 42
Tamara Trail Beavercreek Township 17
Tanbark Trail Sugarcreek Township 42
Tanner Drive Bath Township 10
Tanyard Road Greene County 5
Tanyard Road Miami Township 25
Tarbox Cemetery Road Greene County 5
Temple Drive Xenia Township 46
Terri Drive Xenia Township 46
Terry Drive Bath Township 10
Thomas Jefferson Drive Beavercreek Township 17
Timber Trail Sugarcreek Township 42
Index 72



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E

Timberly Drive Sugarcreek Township 42
Timberwilde Drive Sugarcreek Township 42
Timothy Lane Xenia Township 47
Timshel Street Sugarcreek Township 42
Tobias Road Cedarville Township 21
Tobias Road Miami Township 25
Toll Gate Lane Sugarcreek Township 42
Tollhouse Road Beavercreek Township 17
Townsley Road Cedarville Township 21
Townsley Road Greene County 5
Trafalgar Place Beavercreek Township 17
Trebein Road Greene County 5
Trianon Drive Xenia Township 47
Trotter Court Beavercreek Township 17
Turfland Boulevard North & South Beavercreek Township 17
Turkey Foot Road Sugarcreek Township 42
Turnbull Road Greene County 6
Turner Place Xenia Township 47
Turner Road Caesarscreek Township 19
Turner Road New Jasper Township 27
Union Road Bath Township 10
Union Road Greene County

Upper Bellbrook Road Greene County

Upper Valley Pike Bath Township 11
Upper Valley Service Road Bath Township 11
Ute Trail New Jasper Township 27
Valais Court Sugarcreek Township 42
Valley Dale Drive Xenia Township 47

Index

73



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQC();.E
Valley Heights Road Spring Valley Township 33
Valley Park Drive Spring Valley Township 34
Valley Road Beavercreek Township 17
Valley Springs Road Beavercreek Township 17
Valley View Drive Bath Township 11
Van Eaton Road Greene County 6
Vanniman Road Jefferson Township 23
Vimark Lane Sugarcreek Township 42
Virginia Drive Beavercreek Township 17
Wagner Hill Drive Sugarcreek Township 42
Wagner Road Greene County 6
Walden Way Sugarcreek Township 42
Walnut Court Beavercreek Township 17
Walnut Street Caesarscreek Township 19
Warner Drive Bath Township 11
Washington Mill Road Greene County 6
Washington Mill Road Spring Valley Township 34
Washington Mill Road Sugarcreek Township 42
Washington Road Xenia Township 47
Watkins Road Ross Township 28
Watkins Road Silvercreek Township 31
Waynesville Road Greene County 6
Waynesville-Jamestown Road Greene County 6
Wayside Drive Sugarcreek Township 42
Index 74



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQCC);.E
Webb Road Jefferson Township 23
Webb Road Silvercreek Township 31
Weimer Road Cedarville Township 21
Weimer Road Ross Township 29
Wellington Lane Beavercreek Township 17
Wenofred Drive Xenia Township a7
West Beal Road New Jasper Township 27
West Cedar Street Cedarville Township 21
West End Court Sugarcreek Township 42
West Enon Road Greene County 6
West Enon Road Xenia Township 47
West Salinas Circle Sugarcreek Township 42
West Slater Court Beavercreek Township 17
West Xenia Silvercreek Township 31
White Tail Court Beavercreek Township 17
Whites Corner Drive Greene County 6
Whitestone Road Xenia Township 47
Wilberforce-Clifton Road Greene County 6
Wilberforce-Switch Road Xenia Township 47
Wild Dance Trail Beavercreek Township 17
Wild Ivy Way Sugarcreek Township 42
Wildman Road Cedarville Township 21
Index 75



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQC();_E
Wildwood Lane Sugarcreek Township 42
Wilkerson Road Bath Township 11
William and Mary Court Miami Township 25
Williamsburg Court Beavercreek Township 17
Williamson Road Cedarville Township 21
Willow Creek Drive Sugarcreek Township 42
Willow Drive Xenia Township a7
Wilmington Pike Greene County 6
Wilmington Road Greene County 6
Wilmington-Dayton Road Greene County 6
Wilson Drive Xenia Township 47
Wilson Road Jefferson Township 23
Wilson Road Spring Valley Township 34
Winchester Court North and South Cedarville Township 21
Winchester Road Greene County 6
Winding Brook Way Sugarcreek Township 42
Winding Trail Xenia Township 47
Windmere Way Beavercreek Township 17
Windsor Drive Beavercreek Township 17
Windy Bluff Court Sugarcreek Township 42
Winshire Terrace Sugarcreek Township 42
Wolfe Drive Bath Township 11
Index 76



ALPHABETICAL

ROAD NAME COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP PQS_E
Wolford Road Greene County 6
Woodcrest Lane Xenia Township 47
Woodhaven Trail Bath Township 11
Woodland Drive Xenia Township 47
Woodland Trail Beavercreek Township 17
Woodside Way Xenia Township a7
Wordsworth Lane Beavercreek Township 17
Wylie Drive Bath Township 11
Yellow Brick Road Beavercreek Township 17
Yellow Springs-Fairfield Road Greene County 7
Yellowstone Road Xenia Township 47
Yorkshire Lane Beavercreek Township 17
Yorktown Court Beavercreek Township 17
Yuma Trail New Jasper Township 27
Zimmerman Road Jefferson Township 23
Zink Road Greene County 7

Revised 1/12/2017

Index

77



